

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2212/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2004 in WP No. 27495/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. GURUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing additional documents is condoned.

Issue notice.

The notice shall state that the petition may be disposed of at this stage by

he setting aside the impugned order and remanding Writ Petition No.27495 of 2004 to the

High Court for its decision on merits.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master